IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE repealing Schedule IV to Chapter 2, Jackson County Code, 1984,
relating to the salaries of County associates not within the Merit System, and enacting,
in lieu thereof, one new schedule relating to the same subject.

ORDINANCE NO. 5094, May 7, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office, upon the recommendation of the Human
Resources Department, desires to adjust the salary schedules for investigator positions

within the office; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, as follows:
Section A. Enacting Clause. Schedule IV to Chapter 2, Jackson County Code, 1984, is

hereby repealed, and one new schedule enacted in lieu thereof, to be known as

Schedule IV, to read as follows:
SCHEDULE IV
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
POSITION SALARY

Executive Assistant to Prosecuting Attorney ~ $29,580 — 54,000

Secretary to Prosecuting Attorney $26,410 - 40,940

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney $ 92,000 - 143,000
Chief $ 80,000 — 125,000
Chief of Operations $87,800 - 135,000
Trial Team Leader $77,150 — 120,000

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney $50,000 - 115,000




Assistant Prosecuting Attorney |
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney |l
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney Il
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney IV
Chief Investigator

[Investigator |

Investigator [l1]

Director

Victim Services Director

Program Administrator

Advisor to the Prosecuting Attorney

$50,000 —- 83,750
$60,000 — 95,000
$68,000 — 109,000
$75,000 — 115,000

$[41,075 - 67,775] 45,000 — 75,000

$26,410 - 40,940]

$[29,580 - 45,856] 35,000 — 55,000

$75,000 - 110,520
$41,075- 67,775
$80,000 - 125,000

$29,580 - $54,000



Effective Date: This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its passage by the

County Executive.
A

| hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance No. 5094 introduced on
May 7, 2018, was duly passed on ﬁ-'f-d—q = , 2018 by the Jackson
County Legislature. The votes thereon were’as follows:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

f Députy Colinty Counselor County Counsglor

Yeas Y Nays &),

Abstaining O Absent /

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for his signature.

52/

Date Mary Jo Spino,

rk of Legislature

| hereby approve the attached Ordinance No. 5094,

L M

Date Frank White, Jr., Gbunty Executive




Employee ID Grd

19485
9327
18570
8721
21603
20637
5473

G99
G99
G99
G99
G99
G99
G99

Job Title

INVESTIGATOR
INVESTIGATOR
INVESTIGATOR
INVESTIGATOR
INVESTIGATOR
INVESTIGATOR
CHIEF INVESTIGATOR

New Base Salary

$44,500.00
$47,500.00
$47,000.00
$48,000.00
$38,000.00
$50,800.00
$72,500.00

$21.39
$22.84
$22.60
$23.08
$18.27
$24.42
$34.86




