IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE repealing Schedule IV to Chapter 2, Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to the salaries of County associates not within the Merit System, and enacting. in lieu thereof, one new schedule relating to the same subject.

ORDINANCE NO. 5094, May 7, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney's Office, upon the recommendation of the Human Resources Department, desires to adjust the salary schedules for investigator positions within the office; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, as follows: Section A. Enacting Clause. Schedule IV to Chapter 2, Jackson County Code, 1984, is hereby repealed, and one new schedule enacted in lieu thereof, to be known as Schedule IV, to read as follows:

SCHEDULE IV

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

POSITION	SALARY
Executive Assistant to Prosecuting Attorney	\$29,580 – 54,000
Secretary to Prosecuting Attorney	\$26,410 - 40,940
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	\$ 92,000 - 143,000
Chief	\$ 80,000 - 125,000
Chief of Operations	\$87,800 – 135,000
Trial Team Leader	\$77,150 – 120,000
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney	\$50,000 - 115,000

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney I \$50,000 – 83,750

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney II \$60,000 – 95,000

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney III \$68,000 – 109,000

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney IV \$75,000 – 115,000

Chief Investigator $$[41,075 - 67,775] \underline{45,000} - \underline{75,000}$

[Investigator I \$26,410 - 40,940]

Investigator [II] \$[29,580 - 45,856] <u>35,000</u> - <u>55,000</u>

Director \$75,000 - 110,520

Victim Services Director \$41,075 - 67,775

Program Administrator \$80,000 – 125,000

Advisor to the Prosecuting Attorney \$29,580 - \$54,000

Effective Date: This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its passage by the County Executive.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Chief Deputy County Counselor I hereby certify that the a May 7, 2018, was duly passed of County Legislature. The votes to	attached Ordinance, Ordinance No. 5094 introduced on 21 2018 by the Jackson
Yeas	Nays
Abstaining	Absent/
This Ordinance is hereby transn	nitted to the County Executive for his signature.
5-21-18 Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
I hereby approve the attached C	Ordinance No. 5094.
Date 12/2018	Frank White, Jr., Gounty Executive

Employee ID	Grd	Job Title	New Base Salary	
19485	G99	INVESTIGATOR	\$44,500.00	\$21.39
9327	G99	INVESTIGATOR	\$47,500.00	\$22.84
18570	G99	INVESTIGATOR	\$47,000.00	\$22.60
8721	G99	INVESTIGATOR	\$48,000.00	\$23.08
21603	G99	INVESTIGATOR	\$38,000.00	\$18.27
20637	G99	INVESTIGATOR	\$50,800.00	\$24.42
5473	G99	CHIEF INVESTIGATOR	\$72,500.00	\$34.86